



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chairman: Simon Lloyd

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 26 October 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1) Does your trust host one or more day patient chemotherapy unit (s)?

Yes

If Yes, how many day patient chemotherapy units does your trust host, and on how many sites?

- i) Number of day patient chemotherapy units = One
- ii) Number of different hospital sites within the trust that provide day patient chemotherapy = One
- 2. For <u>each</u> chemotherapy unit please indicate the following:

Question	Response				
a) Is it a static or mobile unit? (delete as appropriate)	Static				
b) How many treatment chairs are there in the unit? (Insert number)	24 chairs				
c) What are the opening hours of the unit for patients (insert NA if not applicable)?	Day of week	Opening time	~ .	Closing me	
	Mon	8	1	1830	
	Tue	8	1	1830	
	Wed	8	1	1830	
	Thurs	8	1	1830	
	Fri	8	1	1830	
	Sat	closed	C	closed	
	Sun	closed c		closed	
	Comments Closed on ban about holidays (e.g., bank holidays)		ank		
d) How many registered nurses are rostered to be on duty each day? (insert target number of staff	Day of week	AM	РМ	Other shift	
	Mon	9	9		

per shift- fill in as appropriate for unit's shift pattern)	Tue Wed Thurs Fri Sat Mon Comments about variabilities (e.g. bank holidays) or shifts	above nurse band (ordina	e numb clinic, 6 or 7 ator, of	is co-	-
e) How many Clinical Support Workers are rostered to be on duty each day? (insert target number of staff- fill in as appropriate for unit's shift pattern) Support workers currently cover outpatient clinics and phlebotomy.	Day of week Mon Tue Wed Thurs Fri Sat Mon Comments about variabilities (e.g. bank holidays) or shifts	SACT AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	PM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Other shift	
f) How many patients have received SACT (chemotherapy and biological therapy) in the 12 month period to 31st August 2021?	Approx. 7,326.				

3. For each chemotherapy unit, how many Whole Time Equivalent (WTE) members of staff are currently employed SPECIFICALLY in the chemotherapy unit in the following roles (please exclude any vacant positions from the number of WTE but include the number in vacancies column)?

Staff type	Band	Number of WTE	Vacancies
Registered nursing	5	7.31	1
	6	5.2	0
	7	1.0	0
	8a – 8d		
	Nurse consultant		
	Other		
Registered nursing associate	4	0	0
Clinical support staff	2	1.0	1
	3	0.8	0.5
	4	0	0

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes

Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.